PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3753072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUBEN CUEPPERS	12/11/2015
GEORG MIHATSCH	01/07/2016
ANDREAS SCHMIDT	12/16/2015
MAX TRAUTWEIN	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG	
Street Address:	GRAF-VON-SODEN-PLATZ 1	
City:	FRIEDRICHSHAFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14965189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM,

jackie@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

	_	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZFG-118	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. BONDURA	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen e. bondura/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZFG-118-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ZFG-118-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503706431 REEL: 037811 FRAME: 0295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ZFG-118 (006572-US-NP)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Ruben Cueppers</u>, a citizen of Germany residing at Michael-Grimm-Weg 5, 88239 Wangen, Germany; <u>Georg Mihatsch</u>, a citizen of Austria residing at Anheggerstrasse 9A, 88131 Lindau, Germany; <u>Andreas Schmidt</u>, a citizen of Germany residing at Oberzeller Strasse 14, 88213 Bavendorf, Germany; and <u>Max Trautwein</u>, a citizen of Germany residing at Im Eichendorffweg 2, 88079 Kressbronn, Germany, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>Method and Control Device for Operating an Automatic Transmission</u>, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, ZF Friedrichshafen AG, having its principal office and place of business at Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1, 88046 Friedrichshafen, Germany, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

PATENT REEL: 037811 FRAME: 0296 and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Ruben Cueppers

Georg Mihatsch

<u>16. 112. 2015</u> Date

RECORDED: 02/24/2016